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Autoridad Portuaria de Valencia
DIR3: EA0001321

Administrative body: PORT AUTHORITY OF VALENCIA
Reference number: FV001/2026-01-TF

RESOLUTION OF THE GENERAL MANAGER

Considering the Economic Report of the Head of Port and Commercial Services to update tariffs for the
port pilotage service in the Port of Valencia for 2026 (SVC) “/jMz 2RKK T9gb NGNR bGDB zjhd 1gk=",
the Report by the Head of Operations to the Port Services Committee proposing the update of maximum
tariffs for the mooring and unmooring service in the Port of Valencia for 2026 (SVC) “Lr1n ghE2 D1IG
GyaG nqJU QiHX Bic=" and, having consulted the Committee on 14 January 2026 with no allegations,
this Directorate General, using the delegation by the Board of Directors in a Resolution dated 29
February 2024 (reference 2.4.1.), (Official State Gazette-BOE no. 57 of 5 March 2024).

HAS RESOLVED:

ONE. -To approve the maximum rates for the port pilotage service in the Port of Valencia for 2026,
attached to this Resolution as Annex |, which represent an increase of 2.108% over the current rates.
The update will take effect on 15 January 2026, with T2 being the tariff to be applied based on the
cumulative tonnage during 2025.

TWO. - To approve tariffs for intervention in emergency situations, rescue operations, firefighting or
pollution control for 2026, attached to this Resolution as Annex Il, which represent an increase of 2.108%
over the current tariffs. The update will be effective on 15 January 2026.

THREE. - To order the publication of this Resolution and its annexes on the Port Authority of Valencia
website for general information.

This document was signed electronically by the General Manager of the Port Authority of Valencia,
Aurelio Acedo Acena, on the date indicated in the validation section. The Secure Verification Code
(CSV) included in the verifiable copy can be used to confirm the signature date.
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Autoridad Portuaria de Valencia
DIR3: EA0001321

ANNEX |

Maximum tariffs:

a) The maximum rates for entry and exit manoeuvres are as follows: the ‘General’ rate applies to
all vessels except Ro-Ro vessels of Short Sea Shipping lines and passenger vessels, while the
‘Specific’ rate applies to Ro-Ro vessels of Short Sea Shipping lines and passenger vessels:

Tariff TO General
Applicable for cumulative tonnage between 492,707,829 and 517,974,897 GT.
Tariff bands based on the vessel’s GT Price
Under 7,500 GT €251.91

Between 7,501 and 30,000 GT

91.67+ (0.021363*GT)

Between 30,001 and 100,000 GT

168.05+ (0.018816*GT)

Between 100,001 and 150,000 GT €2,049.80
Between 150,001 and 175,000 GT €2,411.92
Over 175,001 GT €3,687.55
Tariff TO Specific
Applicable for cumulative tonnage between 492,707,829 and 517,974,897 GT.
Tariff bands based on the vessel’s GT Price
Under 7,500 GT €239.32

Between 7,501 and 30,000 GT

87.07+ (0.020294*GT)

Between 30,001 and 100,000 GT

159.65+ (0.017875*GT)

Over 100,000 GT

€1,947.32

Tariff T1 General

Applicable for cumulative tonnage between 517,974,898 and 544,197,377 GT.

Tariff bands based on the vessel’s GT

Price

Under 7,500 GT

€251.91

Between 7,501 and 30,000 GT

96.46+ (0.020795*GT)

Between 30,001 and 100,000 GT

172.68+ (0.018253*GT)

Between 100,001 and 150,000 GT €1,998.56

Between 150,001 and 175,000 GT €2,310.08

More than 175,001 GT €3,537.47
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Tariff T1 Specific
Applicable for cumulative tonnage between 517,974,898 and 544,197,377 GT.
Tariff bands based on the vessel’s GT Price
Under 7,500 GT €239.32
Between 7,501 and 30,000 GT 91.64+ (0.019754*GT)
Between 30,001 and 100,000 GT 164.04+ (0.017342*GT)
More than 100,000 GT €1,898.64
Tariff T2 General
Applicable for cumulative tonnage between 544,197,378 and 571,747,371 GT.
Tariff bands based on the vessel’s GT Price
Under 7,500 GT €246.55
Between 7,501 and 30,000 GT 92.18+ (0.020688*GT)
Between 30,001 and 100,000 GT 185.43+ (0.017578*GT)
Between 100,001 and 150,000 GT €1,943.47
Between 150,001 and 175,000 GT €2,229.68
More than 175,001 GT €3,419.56
Tariff T2 Specific
Applicable for cumulative tonnage between 544,197,378 and 571,747,371 GT.
Tariff bands based on the vessel’s GT Price
Under 7,500 GT €234.22
Between 7,501 and 30,000 GT 87.56+ (0.019652*GT)
Between 30,001 and 100,000 GT 176.16+ (0.016699*GT)
Over 100,000 GT €1,846.29

Tariff T -1 General
Applicable for cumulative tonnage between 468,380,379 and 492,707,828 GT.

Tariff bands based on the vessel’s GT Price
Under 7,500 GT €257.27
Between 7,501 and 30,000 GT 93.52+ (0.021866*GT)

Between 30,001 and 100,000 GT 174.17+ (0.019187*GT)
Between 100,001 and 150,000 GT €2,093.54
Between 150,001 and 175,000 GT €2,476.23
Over 175,001 GT €3,778.67
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Tariff T -1 Specific

Applicable for cumulative tonnage between 468,380,379 and 492,707,828 GT.

Tariff bands based on the vessel’s GT

Price

Under 7,500 GT

€244.41

Between 7,501 and 30,000 GT

88.84+ (0.020773*GT)

Between 30,001 and 100,000 GT

165.47+ (0.018228*GT)

More than 100,000 GT

€1,988.87

Tariff T -2 General

Applicable for cumulative tonnage between 456,670,868 and 468,380,378 GT.

Tariff bands based on the vessel’s GT

Price

Under 7,500 GT

€269.06

Between 7,501 and 30,000 GT

100.75+ (0.022509*GT)

Between 30,001 and 100,000 GT

181.15+ (0.01983*GT)

Between 100,001 and 150,000 GT €2,164.29
Between 150,001 and 175,000 GT €2,561.99
More than 175,001 GT €3,891.22

Tariff T -2 Specific

Applicable for cumulative tonnage between 456,670,868 and 468,380,378 GT.

Tariff bands based on the vessel’s GT

Price

Under 7,500 GT

€255.61

Between 7,501 and 30,000 GT

95.71+(0.021384*GT)

Between 30,001 and 100,000 GT

172.09+ (0.018838*GT)

More than 100,000 GT

€2,056.08

b) Manoeuvring of vessels without engines will increase by 100%.

c) Anchoring, where the actual provision of the service takes place, on board the vessel, up to the
anchorage point, which occurs at the convenience and request of the shipowner or Captain on arrival,
supplies upon anchorage, awaiting orders, etc. shall be charged at 75% of the tariff corresponding to a
single operation.

d) Operations within the port to change berth will be charged 25% more than the tariff (1.25* tariff)
corresponding to the GT of the vessel.
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Autoridad Portuaria de Valencia
DIR3: EA0001321

ANNEX I

Tariffs for intervening in emergency situations, conducting rescue operations, firefighting or
pollution control

a) For emergency interventions:

i. Forthe pilot 321.59 (€/hour).
ii. For the vessel, including its crew: €160.80/hour.

b) For pollution response intervention, €214.39 per hour will be charged for each vessel and crew.
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